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TRAFIEK 2019
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - OCTOBER 2019
					   
01.	 D-IAAT	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LZIB - EDBN	 (2)
	 D-IHUB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LEAL - EDDH	 (2)
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LFMD - EDRY	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 N111QS	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Netjets	 EGKB - LIRZ	  
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 YU-BST	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 EGCC - LSGS	 (15)
02.	 D-CAPB	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Aerowest	 LHBP - EDDV	
	 D-CHIC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EGNS - LEMD	
	 D-COZY	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EDLP - LFMD	  
	 D-IZZZ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Tamsen Yachts gmbh	 EHRD - EHRD	  
	 F-HAPR	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBLE - EBST	
	 G-BOJI	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Arrow Two Group	 EGLK - EDDL	 (3)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-EGGD-LSZR	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (30)
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - EDDL	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSZR - LIMJ	 (4)
	 PH-VCC	 Diamond DA.62	 Cav-Okay bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (11)
03.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLC - EGSC	 (4)
	 D-CHIC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LEZL - EDDH	
	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST-EBLE-EBST	
	 HB-VVV	 Pilatus PC-24	 Pilatus	 LFMD - LSZC	 (4)
	 OE-GCZ	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Avcon Jet	 LFPB - LIPX	  
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ - LFQQ	 (10)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EICK - LSGL	
	 OO-SDC	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. de Cuyper	 EBKT - EBKT	 (15)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 OY-MTS	 Mooney M.20J	 W.Beyersdorf	 EDHL - EDHL	 (6)
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHBK - EHBK	
04.	 CS-PHM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LIRN - LSGG	 (5)
	 F-HAPR	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 OK-SLN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ABS Jets	 LKPR-LKPR-LFPB	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-EEJ	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 T.de Bruyn	 EBBE - EBKT	 (25)
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFEY - EBCI	
	 OY-NDP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Backbone Aviation	 EKAH - EKBI	
	 OY-NNA	 Challenger 850	 Execujet Scandinavia	 LSZH - UUWW	 (7)
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 EHRD - EGKB	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - EGGW	
05.	 D-ESRR	 Cessna 172R	 M.Provez	 EBZZ - EBGG	
	 F-GETG	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Gilles Polomé Aviation	 LFAV - LFAV	  
	 F-HIDY	 Diamond DA.42	 Astonfly	 LFPN - LFPN	  
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKMH	 (6)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIMJ - EBBR	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGKB - EBLG	 (7)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LIEE	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (6)
	 PH-LVH	 Cessna F.172M	 Wings over Holland	 EHBD - EHLE	  
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDF - EGGP	 (6)
06.	 OE-FGB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Pool Network	 LSZR - LSZR	 (19)
	 OY-NDP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Backbone Aviation	 EKBI - EKAH	
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 EGKB - EHRD	
07.	 M-SAIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 G. Gordon	 EGJJ - EGJJ	 (8)
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	 N321CR	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 CS Air Ltd	 LKPM - EGKB	
	 N919NE	 Falcon 7X	 Planet Nine	 EGGW - KTEB	 (8)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGLF - LSZH	 (8)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFSD - EBLG	 (11)
08.	 D-CSCA	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Silver Cloud Air	 LEIB - LWSK	
	 D-ITTT	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LZIB - EDDV	
	 N980EE	 RC-695 Commander	 Egon Evertz KG	 EDLN - EDLN	 (11)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBOB	
09.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LGAV - EBBR	 (10)
	 D-CSCA	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Silver Cloud Air	 LWSK - EDRY	 (10)
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 LZIB - EDDG	 (10)
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFLC - LFLC	
	 G-BOMU	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 R. Houghton	 EGLK - EGLK	 (10)
	 G-GAEF	 Aquila AT-01	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EDDB - EGTD	
	 84-0165	 Beech C-12U-3	 US Army	 EDDW - ETOU	 (10)
10.	 F-HAPR	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBOS - EDFE	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKMH	 (11)
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHBK - EHRD	
11.	 D-IAAB	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSZH - LFMN	 (13)
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EGGP - LZIB	 (14)
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	  
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFPB - LFLC	
	 LX-JFQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - EHAM	 (12)
	 M-IFFY	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Xead sarl	 LFMD - EHTW	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (22/11)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OO-VCK	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-NDP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Backbone Aviation	 EKAH - EKBI	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHBK - EHBK	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBLG-EBLG-LFBI	 (12)
12.	 D-CSCB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDDG - GMME	 (13)
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBZZ - EBST	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - LFPM	 (13)
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 N210EU	 Cessna T.210L	 Maji Moto Air BV	 EHRD - EHRD	  
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN - LOWL	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFQQ - LSGS	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT - temp.bsd	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-TWJ	 Aeronca 7AC	 D.Vandewalle	 EBTN - EBTN	 (16/11)
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EDLV - LEIB	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBI - EIDW	 (15)
13.	 D-EBLE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole 	 EBLE - EBLE	 (16)
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aeroclub Sanicole 	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 F-GGEI	 Cessna 182T	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHEH - EHEH	  
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDLD - EDLD	 (15)
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFRK	 (14)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS - EBKT	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LIEO - EKCH	 (16)
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS - EBKT	 (23)
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 EHRD - LIMC	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
14.	 CS-DLJ	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LIRZ - LKPR	 (15)
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 LZIB - LZIB	 (15)
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	 LX-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EHAM - LFOB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFRK - EBLG	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN - EGLF	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - LFQQ	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 CH-07	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	
15.	 CS-DXV	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH - LSGG	
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LZIB - LZIB	 (16)
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDLN	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	 (17)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EGGP	 (16)
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 LFAT - EBOS	
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 LIMC - EHRD	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (18)
	 YU-BTB	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LSZH - LUKK	 (16)
	 2-RBTS	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Ortac Ltd	 EGKB - EGLF	 (16)
16.	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGPA - LIRZ	 (17)
	 CS-PHF	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGCC - LSZH	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDLN - EDDH	
	 HB-FVA	 Pilatus PC-12	 Fly 7 Executive Aviation	 LSGL - LSGL	 (17)
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWL - LOWL	 (18)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGGP - EHBK	 (18)
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EHGG - LEMD	 (17)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LSZH	
17.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	 (18)
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LZIB - EDDV	 (18)
	 F-HNAV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR - EBBR	
	 N129EW	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 E.Walczak	 LFAT - LFAT	
	 N4207X	 Cessna F.337F	 Aceways bvba	 sold, dep to EHTE	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 EDDL - EVRA	 (18)
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBRO - EBKW	
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-MLQ	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-MLR	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-MLS	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-MLU	 TB-10GT Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (25)
	 YU-BTB	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LUKK - LYBE	
18.	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ - LSGG	
	 D-ASSY	 Falcon 7X	 A.Wurth	 EDTY - EIDW	
	 D-EMFG	 Cessna P.210N	 AC Reichelsheim	 EDLP - EDFB	
	 F-GJCR	 Beech E90	 Dassault Aviation	 LFMI - LFMI	  
	 HB-FVM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Leonardo Flyers AG	 LSZH - LIRI	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LFMN	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
19.	 F-HCPM	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N803SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Campbell	 EGMC - EGMC	 (20)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-VMA	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flights	
	 9H-GIO	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Luxwing	 EGNS - EGKB	
20.	 CS-LTI	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGPZ - LFPB	 (22)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDLW - EDLW	 (24)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEBL - EGKB	 (22)
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21.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGLF - HECA	
	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - LFMN	
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LZIB - LIME	 (22)
	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDDG - LEJR	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LZIB - LZIB	 (23)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EHMZ - EBSG	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OY-TWO	 Pilatus PC-24	 Anpartsselskabet	 EKBI - LFPB	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EDDM	 (22)
22.	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKMH	 (23)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS - EHRD	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 YU-FNR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 9H-GIO	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Luxwing	 EGKB - LIMP	 (23)
23.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC - EHSE	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LZIB - EDDN	 (24)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 local flight	
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 F. Ceuppens	 EBSG - EBSG	 (23/11)
	 PH-BBJ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LEMD	 (25)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EGGW - LFMN	 (25)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 9H-GIO	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Luxwing	 LIMP - EDDL	 (24)
	 9H-VCN	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EHAM - LGAV	  
24.	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST - EBST	 (15/11)
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDJA - EGTF	
	 OE-IGL	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Glock Aviation	 FACT - LOWK	 (25)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - LFQT	
	 PH-TWN	 Tecnam P2006T	 Zelf Vliegen	 EHLE - EHLE	  
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 SE-DJI	 Falcon 7X	 Industriflyg	 EGLF - EGTK	 (25)
	 SE-MAD	 Diamond DA.42	 Lamassu Ltd	 LDVA - EGBB	  
	 T7-FOZ	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation	 LEMD - LSGG	 (27)
25.	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDSB - EGLF	
	 F-GNSK	 Beech 58	 ENAC	 EDWI - LFPM	  
	 F-HCPM	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBOS - EBST	
	 HB-LNX	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Transwing	 LSZG - LSZL	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGMD	
	 N38GW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Partner N38GW dst	 LFGA - EDTG	
	 OK-SEM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKPR - LKPR	
	 OO-AAR	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGTK - LFOT	
	 OO-NEW	 Sonaca 200	 Sonaca Aircraft	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba	 EBZZ - EBKW	
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE - EDLN	
26.	 D-EIHD	 Stampe SV.4B	 R.Cuypers (delivery, to OO-RAY)	 EBKH - based	
	 G-GEMM	 Cirrus SR.20	 Schmolke Grosskuechensysteme	 EDLN - EDLN	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDLW - 	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LFMN	
	 OO-DKV	 Piper PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	
	 PH-BBJ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL - EHRD	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 LFQT - EHMZ	
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	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - EDHL	
27.	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEJR - EDDG	
	 LX-JFA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGS - EDLW	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGMD - EGKB	
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 EDJA - 	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LSGS-EHGG	 (30)
28.	 CS-DOI	 Ce 525 Citation Jet	 Taespejo	 LEVX - ELLX	  
	 F-GCJD	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 VSH Maps bv	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 F-HCPM	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBKT - EBST	
	 G-EWME	 PA-28-235 Cherokee	 Y.Remacle	 EBNM - EBNM	  
	 PH-TGL	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Noord Nederlandse AeroClub	 EHGG - EHGG	
29.	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EDDG	 (30)
	 LX-WJA	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEVC - EDDH	
	 N202PY	 Cessna 172N	 Rijsdijk	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-RTP	 Bellanca 8GCBC	 Vlaams Zweefcentrum Phoenix	 dep to EBGG	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHBK - EHBK	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
30.	 CS-EJA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Executive Jet Management	 LEVC - LOWW	 (3)
	 D-EJAJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.Witzel	 EDQK - EDQK	  
	 D-EPCI	 Pilatus P.3-05	 R.Claes	 EBST - EBST	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 HB-VTS	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Diamair	 LFSB - EHRD	
	 M-GFGC	 P-180 Avanti II	 Greensill Capital	 EGLF - LFPB	 (31)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGG - EBMW	
	 ST-..	 SF.260.	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
31.	 D-CANG	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFPB - EGGW	
	 F-HNJG	 Cirrus SR.22	 Kroumair	 LFMV - LSGL	 (3)
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OO-AAR	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EHSE-EBKW	 (5)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG - EGGD	 (1)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - EGHQ	
	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba	 EBKW - EBKW	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 2-31			 
	 OO-JEM	 15-26			 
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,10-15,28-31			 
	 OO-TEA	 1-10,24,27			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 N111QS	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Netjets		
02.	 D-COZY	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany		
	 D-IZZZ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Tamsen Yachts gmbh		
03.	 OE-GCZ	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Avcon Jet		
	 OY-MTS	 Mooney M.20J	 W.Beyersdorf		
04.	 OY-NNA	 Challenger 850	 Execujet Scandinavia		
05.	 F-GETG	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Gilles Polomé Aviation		
	 F-HIDY	 Diamond DA.42	 Astonfly	 	
	 PH-LVH	 Cessna F.172M	 Wings over Holland		
07.	 N919NE	 Falcon 7X	 Planet Nine		
08.	 N980EE	 RC-695 Commander	 Egon Evertz KG		
12.	 N210EU	 Cessna T.210L	 Maji Moto Air BV		
13.	 F-GGEI	 Cessna 182T	 Eindhovense Aero Club		
15.	 2-RBTS	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Ortac Ltd		
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16.	 HB-FVA	 Pilatus PC-12	 Fly 7 Executive Aviation		
18.	 F-GJCR	 Beech E90	 Dassault Aviation		
19.	 9H-GIO	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Luxwing		
21.	 OY-TWO	 Pilatus PC-24	 Anpartsselskabet		
23.	 9H-VCN	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		
24.	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba		
	 OE-IGL	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Glock Aviation		
	 PH-TWN	 Tecnam P2006T	 Zelf Vliegen		
	 SE-DJI	 Falcon 7X	 Industriflyg	 	
	 SE-MAD	 Diamond DA.42	 Lamassu Ltd		
25.	 F-GNSK	 Beech 58	 ENAC		
	 OK-SEM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service		
28.	 CS-DOI	 Ce 525 Citation Jet	 Taespejo		
	 G-EWME	 PA-28-235 Cherokee	 Y.Remacle		
30.	 CS-EJA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Executive Jet Management		
	 D-EJAJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.Witzel		
	 M-GFGC	 P-180 Avanti II	 Greensill Capital		


